IL

Roll Call

FINAL VERSION
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2017

Pledge of Allegiance

Information Items

A. Visitors — Public Comment

B.

C.

3RWW Update — Mark Wolinsky, Executive Director, 3RWW

2017 Capital Budget Status Report as per attached Exhibit A — Dave Borneman

Report of actions by the Executive Director in approval of construction change orders
less than $30,000.00 and a cumulative total change order value to date of less than
five percent of the original contract amount: Exhibit B

1.

2.

No. 2, under Contract 1642E, “New Vehicle Maintenance Facility, Electrical,”
to R.E. Yates Construction, in an amount of $1,946.00, for three unrelated
changes: a) to add a circuit and increase the wire size for the hand wash
station in the garage area; b) provide electric power to the revised location of
the ice maker in Building No. 2; and c) add an electrical receptacle at the main
entrance gate. The original amount of the contract was $783,284.00. The
current value of the contract including this change order and previous change
orders is $793,130.00.

No. 3, under Contract 1642E, “New Vehicle Maintenance Facility, Electrical,”
to R.E. Yates Construction, in an amount of $13,300.00, for two unrelated
changes: a) to provide power to the Fuel Management System and add an
emergency stop button to the fueling system; and b) to add a card reader and
an exit push button to the fenced in storage area in Building No. 1. The
original amount of the contract was $783,284.00. The current value of the
contract including this change order and previous change orders is
$806,430.00.

. No. 7, under Contract 1642G, “New Vehicle Maintenance Facility, General,”

to MASCO Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of $2,899.00 for changes to
four lockable storage cabinets in Building No. 1. The cabinets were revised to
have seven drawers in lieu of having lockable doors. The original amount of



II1.

the contract was $6,284,000.00. The current value of the contract including
this change order and previous change orders is $6,370,198.86.

4. No. 8, under Contract 1642@G, “New Vehicle Maintenance Facility, General,”
to MASCO Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of $1,919.18 for two
unrelated changes: a) raising an existing storm sewer manhole to grade; and b)
placing aggregate stone cover behind Building No. 3 between the building and
the railroad retaining wall. The original amount of the contract was
$6,284,000.00. The current value of the contract including this change order
and previous change orders is $6,372,118.04.

5. No. 2 (final), under Contract No. 1623, “Sewer Improvements Contract” to
Pugliano Construction Company, Inc., a credit in the amount of $285,810.02
for reconciliation of final quantities for base bid unit price items. The original
amount of the contract was $480,913.00. The final value of the contract
including this change order and previous change orders is $195,102.98.

Action Items
A. Approval of the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of February 23, 2017.

B. Consider authorizing payment of invoices in excess of $18,500.00 processed during
the period, February 14, 2017 through, March 10, 2017; ratify the action of the
Executive Director in paying utility bills processed during the period and review
invoices between $10,000.00 and $18,500.00 processed during the same period as per
attached Exhibit C.

C. Motion to approve the following contracts:

1. Contract No. 1673, “Evaporator Tube Bundle Replacement — Incinerator No.
2,” to Simakas Company, Inc. at the price of 249,734.00. Bids received are
indicated on Exhibit D.

D. Motion to authorize the preparation of specifications and advertisement for bids for
the following contracts: Exhibit E

1. Contract No. 1659A, “Annual Intercepter Cleaning Contract”

o

Contract No. 1675, “M-29 QOutfall Improvements”

=

Contract No. 1676, “Purchase of Chain for Bar Racks and Grit Tanks”



E. Motion to approve the following Service Authorizations for Professional Consultants.
Assignment is based on consultants’ past efforts, knowledge, and understanding of
the task involved and the availability of the consultants’ staff to perform the tasks in
the time required:

1. For Michael Baker, under the agreement for Professional Services, for an
amount not to exceed $ 177,087.04, to perform construction management
services for Contract 1660, “Flap Gate Replacements at Various Locations”.

2. For Chester Engineers, under the agreement for Retained Engineering
Consultant Services, for an amount not to exceed $16,600.00, to provide
engineering analysis and support services for the proposed rehabilitation and
restoration of the existing ALCOSAN Chimney Stack.

3. For Robert C. Gallo, to exercise the six month option under Service
Authorization No. 293. The Contract provides for ongoing support of the

municipal relations and outreach function.

F. Motion to accept the Maher Duessel Audit Report for the year ending December 31,
2016.

Iv. New Business

V. Adjournment



EXHIBIT

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM DASH 1R

MARCH 2017

STATUS REPORT

Current Tolal Toial Remaining am7z 2017
Capital  peolect/Program Description Estimated Expended to be Capltal Expenditures
Costs thru 2014 Expended Budget to Date

Existing Flant Projects

S408 Biosolids Strategic Plan 1,525,600 4,371 1,521,229 507,200 -
$423 Plant Energy Efficiency Upgrades 2,319,000 1,003,926 1,315,074 750,000 11,441
5441 Derminerglization Systern Improvements 3,200,000 400,336 2,599,662 2,599,662 395,321
5442 Energy Recovery Faclity impravements [2016-2017} 2,500,000 100,000 2,400,000 2,400,000 432,353
$443 Plant Facilities and Sofety Upgrades (2015-2017} 3,400,000 1,706,948 1,693,052 1,693,052
Sublolal  Exisling Plant Projects 12544800 3415583 9529017 7949914 |,

Existing Interceptor System Projects
5420 Grit Chambers 1,805,900 398,317 1,407,583 743,600 9,663
5424 PennDOT Bridge and Highway Improvements 2,191,000 1,140,304 1,050,696 1,050,700 3,585
5427 Squaw Run FM Replacement 1,710,400 243,630 1,446,770 1,446,770 8,211
5429 Sewer Rehabiitation at Various Localions 8,892,000 319,374 8,572,626 6,000,000 12,656
S444 Flap Gates of Various Locations (2016-2017) 2,769,000 40,175 2,728,825 2,400,000 45,401
5445 Conveyance, Rehabilitation and Enhancements {2014-2017} 3,330,000 329,353 3.000,647 1,000,000 127,245
$450 Sewer Improvement Contract (2017-2018) 952,000 - 952,000 450,000 49,009
5452 Sonar Investigations 1,845,000 - 1,845,000 500,000 -

Subfotal _ Exisling Inferceplor System Projects (23495300 2471158 21004147 13611070 5™
5404 Sheraden Park WRDA Sec 204 801,700 741,020 60,680 60,680 116
5437 Ravine St Stream Removal and Sewer Separation 3,095,000 20,087 3,074,913 1,000,000 1,396
5438 Four Mile Run Regulator {M29] & Outlal iImprovements 3,599.000 184,855 3,414,145 200,000 23,649
$440 Source Control - Municipal Green Infrastructure Projects 47,683,600 63,659 47,619,941 9,493,000 249,615
5455 Green Infrastruciure Program Manager 3,687,000 - 3,487,000 984,000

Sublolal  Green Infrastruchure Projecks 58,844,300 1009621  57,856,67% 11,737,680 176
5439 Source Control - Municipal Inflow and Infillration 38,340,400 98,923 38,241,477 7,624,000

5447 Municipal Source Control Program 11,637,000 65,900 11,571,100 1,733,400

5453 Delafield Storm Separation 4,549,600 - 4,549,600 143,000 -
5454 Panther Hollow DSt 8,006,600 - 8,004,600 342,000 -
Sublofal  Municipal 8] Reduction Projects T . 82,533,600 164823 62348777 9,842.400

5421 New Yehicle Maintenance Garage 11,000,000 10,603,725 396,275 396,275 1,576,848
5430 Wet Weather Plont Expansion Program 14,000,000 1,025,618 12,974,382 4,400,000 780,022
S44% Demolition of Old Operalions & Maintenance Facliity 2,100,000 - 2,100,000 100,000 -
Sublolal  Wet Weather Plant Expansion Projects 1 27,100000 11,629,343 15470657 4896275 2356870
§432 Prefiminary Planning 12,500,000 472,833 11,827,167 4,000,000 156,138
S444 Regionalization 49,635,000 6,501,112 43,133,888 15,000,000 2,603,671
5448 Interim Wet Weather Planning Complionce 22,750,000 2,150,043 20,599,957 2,800,000 986,573
5451 Propery Acquisitions 3,880,000 - 3,880,000 1,000,000 .
5456 Program Monagement Information System (PMIS) 2,295,000 - 2,295,000 975,000 9,352

Sublolal  Interim Wet Weather Plan nal Projects 91060000 9323988 61735012 23,775,000 3755735

419 Mobile Equipment (2017) 1,118,800 - 1,118,800 1,118,800 -
S000 2017 Low Cost Capital Improvements 2,115,000 - 2,115,000 2,115,000 568,415
Sublofal  Other Capital Improvements = - - 3233800 3233800  56M15
Tetal 2017 Capital Program n 251,199,089 75,044,139 8,855,622

March 23, 2017 ~ Board Meeting




EXHIBIT

.

Change Order Exhibit  suwscmeny county sanir

Contractor: MASCO Construction, Inc. Change Order Number: 1642E - 02
Contract Title: New Vehicle Maintenance Facility Date Issued: 02/17/17

PCO-3 Modifications To Panel SDP

Description of Change : Add a circuit from the SDP pane! to the Hand Wash Value of
Station located in the vestibule, and increase the wire size for the Hand Wash Change:
Station located in the garage area.

Reason for Change: There was no circuit designated for the Hand Wash | Add: $1,193.00
Station located in the vestibule, and because the breakers are 30 Amp, they
require #10 AWG instead of the #12 AWG.

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: The CM evaluated the contractor's proposal and developed an
Engineers Estimate for the work. The CM finds that the contractors proposed cost is consistent with
the work to be performed.

PCO-6 Wiring For lce Maker

Description of Change : Provide electrical power to the revised location of Value of
Ice Maker in Building No. 2. Change:

Reason for Change: The conduit and wire for the Ice Maker in Building No. 2
were installed in the location as shown on the Electrical Drawing. However, the
piping, including underground for drainage, was installed per the Pluming
Drawing, which shows the Ice Maker in a different location. This change is for
providing service to the lce Maker in its revised location.

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Add: $142.00

Reason for approval of change: The CM evaluated the contractor's proposal and developed an
Engineers Estimate for the work. The CM finds that the contractors proposed cost is consistent with
the work to be performed.

March 23, 2017 — Board Meeting



Change Order Exhibit ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

PCO-7 Convenience Outlet

Description of Change : Provide and install a convenience receptacle at the Value of
main entrance gate. The receptacle is to be a GFCI with weather proof cover Change:
mounted on the pedestal at the gate, The change includes all material and labor

needed to perform the work. Add: $611.00

Reason for Change: The change is an Owner request.
Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: The CM evaluated the contractor's proposal and developed
an Engineers Estimate for the work. The CM finds that the contractors proposed cost is
consistent with the work to be performed.

Total Add: $1,946.00

Mast « RomvSoo =

Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming




Change Order Exhibit ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

Contractor: R.E. Yates Construction Change Order Number: 1842E - 03
Contract Title: New Vehicle Maintenance Facility Date Issued: 02/27/17

PCO-2 Additional Circuits — Emergency Stop Button

Description of Change :. Value of

Provide circuits from Panel UP1 for the Fuel Pump Diesel; Fuel Pump Gasoline; Change:

Underground Storage Tank Pump Gasoline; Underground Storage Tank Diesel,
Fuel Management System-Island; Fuel Management System Office; Vehicle Add: $7,639.00
Entrance Gate; Vehicle Exit Gate; Pedestrian Gate. Also, provide and install an
Emergency Stop Button for the Fueling System.

Reason for Change:

There is no provision in the Contract Drawings providing power to the Fuel
Management System.  Field Instruction FI-01E was issued directing the
contractor to provide the necessary circuit for the system. Also, there was no
provision for an Emergency Stop for the fuel dispensers. Field Instruction Fi-02E
was issued directing the contractor to provide the emergency stop.

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: The CM evaluated the contractor's proposal and developed an
Engineers Estimate for the work. The CM finds that the contractors proposed cost is consistent with
the work to be performed.

PCO-4 Wiring For Ice Maker

Description of Change : Drawing A-2.1 shows a fenced in storage area in
Building No. 1. There is no provision for the controlled access to the door/gate.
This change is for supplying the access system including a card reader and an
exit push button. Also included is power to the access control system.

Value of
Change:

Add: $5,661.00
Reason for Change: The purpose of the Caged Storage Area is to provide

additional security to material and supplies. The addition of a card reader access
insures against unauthorized entry.

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: The CM evaluated the contractor's proposal and developed an
Engineers Estimate for the work. The CM finds that the contractors proposed cost is consistent with
the work to be performed.

Total Add: $13,300.00

Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming



Change Order Exhibit ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

Contractor: MASCO Construction, Inc. Change Order Number: 1642G - 007
Contract Title: New Vehicle Maintenance Facility Date Issued: 02/17/17

PCO 1642G-012 Lockable Cabinet Revisions

Description of change: Value of

The four (4) Lockable Storage Cabinets listed as Equipment ltem No. 22 were Change:

revised to have seven (7) drawers in lieu of having a lockable door. Add: $2.899.00
Reason for Change: The cabinets are located in a secured area and do ST

not need to be locked. The Owner requested the change to make the
units more usable. .

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: Gannett Fleming developed a cost comparison and found
the contractors proposed cost to be fair and reasonable.

Total Add: $2,899.00

/%""C' < g——
Resident Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming




Change Order Exhibit ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

Contractor; MASCO Construction, Inc. Change Order Number: 1642G - 008
Contract Title: New Vehicle Maintenance Facility Date Issued: 02/28/17

PCO 1642G-017 Raise Existing Storm MH C001

Description of change: Value of

Raise existing Storm MH C001 to an elevation above the plan finish grade at the Change:

location of the manhole. Work includes material, equipment, and labor for raising
the manhole. Add: $661.00

Reason for Change: If the existing Storm MH is not raised it will be buried
after the site is brought up to design finished grade.

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: The work was performed on a T&M basis. Gannett Fleming
documented and agreed to the time, material and equipment used.

PCO 1642G-019 Additional Aggregate Ground Cover Behind Building No. 3.

| Description of change: Provide additional Aggregate Ground Cover for the
area behind Building No. 3 between the building and the railroad retaining wall.
Work to include Non-woven Geotextile, Penn Dot Class 4, Type A filter fabric,
and #1 Limestone as per the detail on Contract Drawing 095-L-1.0.

Value of
Change:

Add: $1,258.18
Reason for Change: The area behind Building No. 3 running along the

railroad track is not shown on the drawing to receive Aggregate Ground Cover.
However, the area was denuded during the construction of the building and could
become an erosion problem. Adding the ground cover alsc makes the area
consistent with the remaining site perimeter along the east portion of the site.

Economic Value of Change: N/A

Reason for approval of change: The work was directed by ALCOSAN/CM and was performed on
a T&M basis. Gannett Fleming documented and agreed to the time, material and equipment used.

Total Add: $1,919.18

5ot € P e

Resident Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming




Change Order Exhibit aicecueny COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

Contract No.: 1623 Change Order No: 1623-C0-02
Contract Name:; Sewer Improvements Contract Date Issued: February 14, 2017
Contractor: Pugliano Construction Company PCO Number: 1623-PC0O-02

Description of work:

This change order is for the deduction of remaining contract value after balancing the overrun and underrun
of Contingent Item guantities for the contract.

Reason (Why the work was not included in the basic contract):

This Contract was formatted as an Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) contract with contingent
items provided for projected work quantities. There were no large emergency or related jobs that required
the use of many of the contingent item quantities in place. Therefore, a majority of the Contract value
was unused.

Economic Value (Life Cycle Cost/Benefit) to ALCOSAN:

N/A

Reason recommended for Board Approval:

This change order is necessary to finalize the contract value to match the completed work quantities.

Total Addition/<Deduction>: | <$285,810.02>

Manager of Planning




EXHIBIT

Sunospy pleog — L107 ‘€T YMEIN

b TON djowns3 ‘v-1H91
"ON 49044uc) ‘aubuy pasunow-2buog pup abuvg map Jaal2q puo Ajddng

"$OBEEBO "ON 2210AUT “£10Z
‘21 Adonugag o 91 AuDnuvp Jo polag 3uj o4 ‘GE2 “ON UOLDZIOYINY
22AJ2G .:O_mccn—xw .-.:ﬂ_& LU.._._.UU\S 42M 19y SIVIAJLG _U:O._mmﬂm.o.._m

"61 "ON 2310AUT 282 'ON UOMDZIIOYINY 2DAJ2G ‘L10Z
%L_u_._.._n_Un_ L.O yluow ay4 .._DL. PapiaOld S3IVNAIRG 0>_._.€._.=Umu.._n_0~_ sdaump

"82 "ON 3D10AUT “L102 ‘LT Adonugag of 9102 ‘Tz Adonupp
Jo poliad ay} Joj ‘9/2 "ON UOLLDZIIOY4NY 3DIAJIS ‘uoijpiuawajdwy
puv sisAjpuy uoipzipuoibay UPs0d|y :2Y SIDIAIS |DUOISSJOJJ

"L120-/GOGE "ON 2210AUT ~LT02 AJDNUDL o Yjuow ay4 Jo4
‘182 "ON UOMDZLOYIny 33)AJas ‘ADIYS UOND|OST MO|4 pup Bujojjuow

Mo ‘woubodq |odjuoy 2a2unog |odisiuny 3y S3AJIS [DUCISS3L0.Y

‘jould puo g “oN
240WNST ‘69T "ON $9044U0H ‘spuawiasoddwt 401 bunjupy aakojdws]

NOILJTIDSq

0 S4710

1€°209°S

ONILVYIJO

G6 EP6'0GE S3D1AJIIG JaAlY Hupjg

£2'682°eve Sipoaay

$0°182°2L1 Buiynsuop Wy

£ 8BE'08E SAINAJIAG |DINUYID L

Wooav
00 00E'OF 1T S3NAJBG
|jojuaiuosiAuzl Qv
18°619°92 "JUT ‘UOIEINUILSUOD
ouljo4 'y

WViIdvo




"GT "ON 24pWiys3
‘d2¥9T "ON $ov44u0) ‘Buiquin|d-A4)19D4 32UDUBIUIDW BJI1YIA MIN

¥T ‘ON
240WIST ‘HZP9T ON $90U4U0D 'OV AH-ALI|1904 32UDUIJUIDWY I|IIYIA MN

€1 "oN
240WIIST "HZP9T “ON +ID44U0D ‘DY AH-AH|IOD] 30UDURLUIDY 2[I1Y2A MaAN

"BT£EQ0 £GSBG0 "ON 22l0AuUT
"L102 ‘S Adonuqag Buipu3 popad 2yl Joj ‘Y692 TON UCHDZIIOYINY
22IAU2S ‘A§)|19D 2DUDUIIWDW IIIYIA M3 :3Y SIDJAJIIS |DUOISS3JO.(

"6118G ON 2210AUT "QT0Z J2qWadaQq jo Yiuow ay4 Jo} ‘y-pge
"ON UOIDZISOYLNY 3DIAJAS ‘G2 -W 3Jn4onuts buijoinbay o4 suoipoijipow
Jo ubisaq pnjdacuo) pup UOLDNIDA] :3y SIIAJ2S |DUOISSJOJJ

*L/22860006

"ON @3j0AUT /102 ‘12 Adonuop ybnouyy 1 Adonuof jo polaag

Y4 40} ‘682 "ON UOMDZIUOYINY 321AJ2G ‘S2I1AI2S JJoddng buluaauibug
pup juawabouby woubold JIYLDIA\ 42M\ 9y SIDIAJ2G |DUDISSIS0U4

NOILJI¥DS3Q

¥ 1E1'92

OF'1£0°29

0z2°6P1°LET

9 L9V 9P

ivr'88e’02

0£°160'822

SNILVYE3do VIIdvo

*JuT ‘swaisAc
|o21uDY23Y S ANg

*Juy ‘swajsiAg
[o2uDYI2YW S Ang

*ouy ‘swaysAc
|jo2upyo3y sAng

bunua)4 443uung

sazauibug Jaysaysn

yus wQqo

IQ330X3 ST1aVAVd NVSOOTV



LT "ON 240wys3
‘92H9T "ON 49DJJU0) ‘|DJBUG-ALHIOD] DDUDULUIDW 2|AYBA M3IN

"2102 ‘9 Adpnagag pa4oq 08E£9€0
"ON 2210AUT "£T02 AJONUDL Jo yjuow 3y4 Jo) ‘p9Z ‘ON UONDZIOYny
23|A43G ‘Bujuudld ' Y2UDAS3Y [ HSDL UDSOD|Y :3Y S2JIAJAG |DUOISS2JO.y

‘O L6ANI
"ON 3310AUT 8102 'OF AJonuof o) £T02 ‘T€ Adbnupf jo poluag
3Y4 Joy ‘saxog 2b0JOYS NJOMIBN - 40DJJUOH BIUDUDLUIDW 2|DMAUIY

‘p "OfN 240Wiis3
‘94691 "ON 49D4ju0) ‘|ouauag-aposbdn waysAs uoyozipiauaQg

'GT "ON 24pwls3]

“I09T "ON 49Dujuon ‘suawadpiday 2A|DA 2409 uoipis dwng uiow
‘Y€ "ON

3J0WNS] ‘Op6YT "ON JIDJJU0) ‘|oJauag-apoubdn uoiypis dwng uiow

NOILdTd0S3q

10°22¢£°'29

00'v9¥ 1€

G2'626'G8T  UOLLONJLSUO) 0ISDWY

VSN Avw

Jajndwoy yuij

9G'8GG’'TIET  |olssnpuT buisoxyoy

2E°016°LI1 |oruysnpur buisoyo)y

G1'T.4°2G6  joluisnput Buisoso)

IV.1IdVD




"2 "ON 240wiysy
‘6991 “ON $90u4U0D ‘PJOJIUDYY 24 JOLDIBUIDUT Pag PINjd 40 juawado)day

‘2 "oN
240WIST ‘$99T "ON $20J4U0H ‘SI|PUng 3GN] JOLDJIIUIDUT JO JuawaIn|day

"L102 ‘92 Adonuof pajoQ $L6E£9/2LPP19 ON 22l0AuT
"861-800 'ON 49DJ3uo) savigoy Jad sp sapoubdny wagsAs puawo)

"L "ON
340W13s3 ‘99T "ON 40upu0) ‘3ur] xunay [pdwuny Jo uoldadsur ALDD

" "ON 240Wi)sy
‘1991 "ON 42DJ4juc) ‘om] JIDJIU0) uoifpzIjpuoibay ‘uonydadsur AL1DD

4102 ‘2 YdJowW paivq 1906117
"ON 3J10AUT  "QEQT 'ON 40044U0) Jad SuawAjod JBAI2Q PUD YSiuLng 00°G9E°IE

"£102 6 Adonugag pajoq 662€TT1

"ON 2710AUT  "9EQT ‘ON $9044u0) Jad SUBWA|04 JBAI[2Q PUD YSiudng 00° 12662
NOILJIIOS3A . 9NILVI3dO

00 81% Y4A0 SA0IO0ANI

L1102 0T HOUdvYW H

2P'0v9’'st

06°'1€6°122

00°626'82

G1°L08°G/L

6L LLO'ETT

V.11dvD

*2UT ‘"0 SDHOWIS

*JuJ ‘"0 SoypwlG

914492|3 JapIauyas

"09 bujuva)p

adig uosuiqoy

$2140q0Y 2UOZPaY

"2ux ‘auApAjogd

"aux ‘auhpAiog




"2102 ‘1€ Asonuop paspq 296821-02
"ON 2210AUT  "/T02 AJONUDL JO yjuow 3yi Jo) 224 uonoaddy abpnis ¥9°E0E’IET |paua) oubouls

NOTLJTI0S3qd INILVY3dO V1IdvD

00 81% d43A0 S3OIOANI

ZT02 "O1 HOYVW HONOTHL Z102 1 AgdvNyddd WOJd 00000 0T INIQIIDXI ST TAVAVd NVSOI TV



2102 ‘1 Adonugag paioq L-6900-G001E00
"ON 2210AUT /702 Adonupl Jo yguow 23yt Joj |psodsiq abpnjs pup ysy

"G86F ON 2210AuT ‘8102 ‘1€ Auonuop ybnouyy £102 ‘T Adonuqag jo
poliag 3ys 4o} Upjd 4soddng pup 2oUDULUIDY 2JDMLJOS |[DRUUY - ONUIT Gh|D

"L102 ‘82 Adonugad pajoq LGL1-8 "ON 2910AuT
"60-GE “ON S4P1S0D/28.6000FF ON 19044u0y 24045 Jad so ‘Aypoog
30UDULUIDW 2|2I4aA M3N 2U4 JOJ aunjiuangd 221440 |IO4SUT PUD Yysiuung

"I "ON 24pwis]
‘3ZG9T "ON 4$9DJjU0) ‘o2io3|3 - 2pouabdn waysAs uolpZIPJUBUIWAQ

"6L¥9221-G.¥9221 "SON
2010AUT  “/T02 AJonugad JO YiuoW 2y} Joj SJIHDW |Ddauag9-22up)jdwo)
JOJUSUOJIAUY PUD UOILDJLSIUNUPY 9 2oubul4 ‘juawdojaaaq up|d Jayjoapm
42\ "22UDUILUIDY PUD SUOLDUIA(D ‘HJIDJ UBPDJIIYS :3Y SIIAJIG [DUOISSIJO0d

I1dI

v G8y’'Gl
00°00¥ 11
8L v 11
00'9G6G° 1T
68°'8£2 LT

INILVY3IdO AVIIdVO

81% Ol 00001 Y4 $301 I

Juawabouoy agsom

Abojouysa} oxurq

[2oY2)W P 2ung

S3DJAJ3G [DIIUYID Y
Japuoug

JIUWOZ SjuWa|)
‘pup||o ‘4sqog




6G°/86°268 80°909 8P '€ L ATeXN

"1G90001-G22820G "ON +unoddy /102 Adonuof
$0 Yjuow 3y} Joj anuaAy 3|qaJdd QOEE ‘HUD|d UAWLDIU] ‘IALBG JALDM 22° 9 '£2 Ajaoyiny Jamag puo
4240 ybungsyslg

"2690001-$228.0G "ON 4unoddy "£i0z Adonuop
40 Yjuow 3y} Joj aNUIAY 3|qadd QOEE '4UD|d JUUYDAJL ‘IIJAJAS JALDM 6V 8¥1'2E Ayaoyiny Jamag puo
Jajom ybungsyyyg

"EETE00T-£22820G "ON 4unoddy ~/10z Avnuop
$0 Yjuow ayl Joj 2nUaAy 3|Qadd QOEE 'jUD|d Judwipad| ‘aDMAJaS JaLDM 90°99+'91 Ajiuoyyny Jamag puo
J240MA Ybungsitigd

"000D0GBLELB "ON 4unoddy
"L102 ‘22 Adonugad o) Gz Auonupp - 2nuaAY 2|qa.d QOEE '221AJ2G D219 0G'v.iL'2vv "0 Jybi7 ausanbng

dIy INILVIIJIO V1IdvD




EXHIBIT

tabbles”

D

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1673
EVAPORATOR TUBE BUNDLE REPLACEMENT INCINERATOR NO. 2

BID OPENING, FRIDAY, MARCH 17,2017 @ 10:00 A.M.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
SIMAKAS COMPANY, INC. $ 249,734.00
WITNESS:

s, Pzt
T

March 23, 2017 - Board Meeting



EXHIBIT

i .

AUTHORIZATION OF PROJECTS FOR ADVERTISEMENT

Contract No. 1659A. “Annual Interceptor Cleaning Contract”

This contract will provide for cleaning and post-cleaning CCTV inspections with bypass-
pumping of 20,000 LF of 24-54" interceptor pipes in the ALCOSAN Chartiers Creek basin.
This contract is a re-bid of Contract 1659 original advertised in 2016. The timing of the
contract is improved and was adapted with more specific bid items.

Contract No. 1675. *M-29 Qutfall Improvements”

The contract includes improvements to the M-29 Qutfall at Four Mile Run. This contract
proposes rehabilitation of the existing large diameter pipe using a cementitious liner and
lowering of the weir and instatlation of a flap gate at the river’s edge.

Contract No. 1676. “Purchase of Chain for Bar Racks and Grit Tanks.”
This contract is for purchasing chain that is used in the six trains of bar screen equipment and

in the mechanical grit collection equipment in four of the six grit tanks at the Headworks of
the plant.

March 23, 2017 — Board Meeting



